in	making	payment	to	LNG	suppliers,	loading	port	charges	and	shipper	is	recovered	from	off-takers	/	customers	under
sale	contract,	both	long	term	and	short	term.	Company	does	not	take	any	exposure	on	account	of	currency	in	Foreign
Currency	Loans	by	parallelly	taking	derivatives	to	hedge	against	the	foreign	exchange	fluctuation	on	loan,	if	any.	In	respect
of	other	payments	on	account	of	repair	and	capex	of	plant,	operating	expenses	of	plant	and	corporate	offices	etc.	same
are	monitored	on	a	regular	basis	to	keep	the	open	position	at	an	acceptable	level.

 Exposure to currency risk

 The	Company’s	exposure	to	currency	risk		is	as	follows:

238

 Sensitivity analysis

 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR against all other currencies at 31st	March	would	have	affected
the	measurement	of	financial	instruments	denominated	in	a	foreign	currency	and	affected	equity	and	profit	or	loss	by	the
amounts	shown	below.	This	analysis	assumes	that	all	other	variables	(in	particular	interest	rates)	remains	constant.

Impact of 10% movement in foreign exchange
conversion rate

Profit or loss, net of tax Equity, net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

31st March 2023

USD	  350.84  (350.84)  350.84  (350.84)

EUR  0.29  (0.29)  0.29  (0.29)

31st March 2022

USD	  339.92  (339.92)  339.92  (339.92)

EUR  1.13  (1.13)  1.13  (1.13)

GBP  0.02  (0.02)  0.02  (0.02)

  c) Interest rate risk

	 The	Company	has	given	loans	to	India	LNG	Transport	Company	(No.	3)	Limited,	Malta	which	is	at	LIBOR	+2%	or	bank	rate
whichever	is	higher,	4.25%	pa	as	at	31.03.2023.

 Exposure to interest rate risk

	 The	interest	rate	profile	of	the	Company’s	interest-bearing	financial	instruments	as	reported	to	the	management	of	the
Company is as follows :

 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

	 The	Company	does	not	account	for	any	fixed-rate	financial	assets	or	financial	liabilities	at	fair	value	through	profit	or	loss,
and	the	Company	does	not	designate	derivatives	(interest	rate	swaps)	as	hedging	instruments	under	a	fair	value	hedge